+10°

TORRANCE COUNTY

RESOLUTION # 2013-%& ¢S~
Budget Increase

WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission in regular session on Wednesday, September 25,
2013 did propose to authorize a budget increase in the FY 2013-14 Budget and

WHEREAS budget increases require authonzatlon from the Department of Finance and
Administration, and

WHEREAS, we request authorization for the following budget increase

(See Attachment A)

NOW THEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that the attached budget increase in the
FY 2013-14 budget is approved by the Department of Finance and Administration

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 25t day of September 2013

Ky ; TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION
\\\‘ "O e -AA' /”
S o . 6\ ,
:,: V." 3 o 0 r
SN e
m: - oA Lonnle R. Freyblfrger, District 1
Attest: 2 3 O @ iz
ey KAFE 7&% )t
i~ ‘! K > 4 s: I N
. f//ﬁ‘ s v\ GO;\“\ . . 4 ('3 )\9)\)
sy ,Iw EI?S‘ XN Leanme Mﬁ'ﬁﬁia, District 2

/%/

oy M. Candelarla, Chair, District 3

DFA Approval



Vil

00'95.9 § | $30IMISS feuoIssajoid| z/z € 829 | 00°98L°9v§ | J0-v} JUeld buidwing 211 [eBalil] 665, — 8¢9| Z0-v) Juelp buidwing a1 [ebaiil Zd
000007 _§ | S30IAISS [eudissajold| ¢/z ¢ 929 _
00°0008_$ | - [eyuseuswdinbal /12 £¢_829] 00000001 $ | 10-IN¥] yueip budwng [eBolif 855, _— 8¢9

i ondusag 7

€10T ‘5T Joquisydag
V 9|npayosg
asealou] Jobpng
¥¥-€10¢ uoinjosay
Auno9 souetio|

10-1N¥| uels Buidwng jebs|




EXHIBIT B
BUDGET

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
SOLID WASTE BUREAU '
RECYCLING AND ILLEGAL DUMPING FUND
RECYCLING AND ILLEGAL DUMPING FUND - TIRE GRANT #14NT-01

NAME OF GRANTEE: TORRANCE COUNTY

CLASSIFICATION NMED FUNDS OTHER SOURCES TOTAL

Professional Services

Contractual Services $2,000 $2,000

Construction Costs

Transportation

Equipment $3,000 $8,000

Other Costs (Specify)

Contingency

TOTAL: $10,000 $10,000

Specify Other Costs Noted
Above

Identify Sources of Other
Funds or Services
Including In-Kind Match

-15-




EXHIBIT B
BUDGET

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
SOLID WASTE BUREAU
RECYCLING AND ILLEGAL DUMPING FUND
RECYCLING AND ILLEGAL DUMPING FUND - TIRE GRANT #14-07

NAME OF GRANTEE: TORRANCE COUNTY

CLASSIFICATION NMED FUNDS OTHER SOURCES TOTAL

Abatement Cost to
Include Contract $40,640 $40,640
Labor, Transportation
and Tip Fees -

Professional Services

Construction Costs

Transportation

Equipment

Other Costs (Specify)

Contingency $6,096 ' $6,096

TOTAL: 346,736 346,736

Specify Other Costs Noted
Above )

Identify Sources of Other
Funds or Services
Including In-Kind Match

-15-



